11/05 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/UK 5.4.421.01
80000
3/2 Directional control valves
Solenoid pilot actuated
Piston seat valves
Flange connection PN 25/40 DIN 2501

Seat seal: Polyurethane (AU)
*1) Shell Hydrol DO 32, Esso Febis K32 (as of July 1992) or comparable oil
Ordering example
See page 2
Pilot valves:
See data sheet N/UK 5.4.185
2
31
Voltage codes and spare coils
11/05Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/UK 5.4.421.02
80000
General informations
Solenoid pilot actuated (internal pilot source)
8000381- 80 2 16 – – 90 250
8000581- 125 2 16 – – 200 340
Type *1)Symbol Nominal
size
Operating pressure (bar)
min. max.
Control pressure (bar)
min. max.
kv-value
(m3/h)
Switching time
(ms)
Solenoid pilot actuated (external pilot source)
8000382- 80 0.5 16 2 16 90 250
8000582- 125 0.5 16 2 16 200 340
Double solenoid pilot valve (external pilot source)
8002382- 80 0.5 16 2 16 90 250
8002582- 125 0.5 16 2 16 200 340
8000381-*1) SXE9575-Z70-80/K *1) 0610868
8000382-*1) SXE9575-Z70-80/K *1) 0610868
8002382-*1) SXE0575-Z50-80/K *1) 0610868
8000581-*1) SXE9575-Z70-80/K *1) 0610860
8000582-*1) SXE9575-Z70-80/K *1) 0610860
8002582-*1) SXE0575-Z50-80/K *1) 0610860
Pilot valveValve completely Spare kit
24 V DC 33 N 4 W V10633-A33N
110/120 V, 50/60 HZ 88 N 10/8 VA V10633-A88N
220/120 V, 50/60 HZ 89 N 10/8 VA V10633-A89N
30 mm coil to DIN 43 650 Form A
Code Inrush/hold
Voltage Spare parts